			D/I
	- 03-2	27-2000	WENMM 1619A (2-99) 7
REC	ORL	297868	
2.22.00	PATENTS	ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please	record the attached of	original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	OF	Conveyance Typ	pe
New	FEB 2 2 2000 E	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	TENT& TRADE	Merger	Other
Corrective Document		U.S. Government	
		(For use ONLY by U.	.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #			rtmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additiona	al names of conveying parties attached
	Aleren A. A. Aleren en e		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Joe N. Morgan			February 7, 2000
Name (line 2)			
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Jay R. Cleaver			February 7, 2000
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if addition	al names of receiving party attached
Name (line 1) Lafayette Venetian Blind, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)			assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 2838			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2) 3000 Klondike Road			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
03/24/2000 DCOATES 00000261 09155224			must be a separate document from
01 FC:581 40.00 0P Address (line 3)			Assignment.)
City: West Lafayette	State/Country: IN		Zip Code: 47906-0838
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address		Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

Page 2									
Correspondent N	ame and Addre	SS							
	Area Code and T	elephone I	Number			(317) 63	4-3456		
Name	Steve Zlatos, Es	q.		· • • •		•			
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Em	hardt, N	aughton,	Moria	rty & McNe	tt			
Address (line 2)	111 Monumer	nt Circle	, Suite 37	00					
Address (line 3)	Bank One Cer	nter/Tow	ver						
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis,	Indiana	46204-51	37					
Pages		Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #4 including any attachments.							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					ers				
Enter either the Patent App			r (DO NOT EN1	TER BOT					
09/155.224	t Application Numb	per(s)			Patent Number(s)				
09/155,224	······································								
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the Month Day Year first named executing inventor.									
Patent Corporation	on Treaty								
Enter a PCT application nu		PCT		РСТ		PCT			
Application Number has no		been assigned. PCT		PCT		PCT	PCT		
Number of prope	rties								
	Enter the total number of properties involved #1 Image: Constraint of the properties involved \$40.00								
Fee Amount									
Method of Pay Deposit Accou	nt	Enclosed X Deposit Accoun							
(Enter for payment by depo	sit account or if additiona				:).	#00.0000			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Deposit Account Number #23-3030 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes		No	No					
		Additionizat	ion to onargo a	aanona		X			
Statement and Signature									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a									
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
Steve Zlatos			Stur	Tel	m-	Keb 8	2000		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date									

				WENMM 1619C		
	RECORD		COVER SHEET			
		CONTINUA				
	PATENTS ONLY					
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attached		
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties	PI	VCES	Execution Date		
			<u> </u>	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Richard E. LaMay	Richard E. LaMay O H February 7, 2000				
Name (line 2)		FEB .		Execution Date		
		A.	S ENT	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)		PATEN	T& TRH			
Name (line 2)						
				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached		
Enter additional Re	eceiving Partv(ies)			s or receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	If document to be		
Name (line 2)				recorded is an assignment and the		
Address (line 1)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 2)				States, an appointment of		
				a domestic representative is attached. (Designation		
				must be a separate document from		
				Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)		<u>.</u>				
	City		State/Country	Zip Code		
Name (line 1)				recorded is an		
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not		
. taine (e _)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of		
Address (line 1)				a domestic representative		
				is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)				document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)				Assignment.y		
	City		State/Country	Zip Code		
	Application Number(s)	or Patent Nun	nher(s)	Mark if additional		
				numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Patent Application Number(s) Patent			tent Number(s)			
		<u> </u>				
1						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joe N. Morgan of 4545 N. 900 E., Otterbein, Indiana 47970, Jay R. Cleaver of 1023 N. 21st Street, Lafayette, Indiana 47904, and Richard E. LaMay of 2201 Carlisle Road, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in VENETIAN BLIND FOR PALLADIAN-STYLE WINDOW for which Assignors have made application for Letters Patent of the United States by filing International Application No. PCT/US97/04913, designating the U.S., on March 27, 1997 and U.S. National Stage Application Serial No. 09/155,224 filed on September 24, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Lafayette Venetian Blind, Inc. hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 2838, 3000 Klondike Road, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906-0838 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT Serial No. 09/155,224 Attorney Docket No. 4036-119 Page 1 of 4

WITNESS Assignors' hands this _7	_day of _	February	2000.
		land C	1. Theye
	JOE	NMORGAN	
		V	
STATE OF Juliana)			
COUNTY OF Lendingho) SS:			

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, JOE N. MORGAN, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>Jelunu</u>, 2000.

Mary Lou Roudebush Notary Public, State of Indiana Hendricks County My Commission Expires 07/31/07

Notary Public Printed: \\ Resident of County

My Commission Expires:



ASSIGNMENT Serial No. 09/155,224 Attorney Docket No. 4036-119 Page 2 of 4

K. C.M.

STATE OF) : SS COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, JAY R. CLEAVER, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

	WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this $3rd$	day of tobuan,
2000.		

Mary Lou Roudebush Notary Public, State of Indiana / Notary/Pub Hendricks County My Commission Expires 07/31/07 Printed: Resident of County

My Commission Expires:

7-31-07

ASSIGNMENT Serial No. 09/155,224 Attorney Docket No. 4036-119 Page 3 of 4

WITNESS Assignor's hand this $\underline{7}$	day of <u>February</u> , 2000.
	Rins La Mar
	RICHARD E. LAMAY
STATE OF hdiana): SS COUNTY OF Lehdrichs): SS	

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, RICHARD E. LAMAY, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this <u>7-11</u> day of <u>beb</u>, 2000.

Mary Lou Roudebush Notary Public, State of Indiana Notary Public Hendricks County My Commission Expires 07/31/07 Printed: Resident of

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT Serial No. 09/155,224 Attorney Docket No. 4036-119 Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 02/22/2000